

SAINIK SCHOOL, REWA (M?) FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2025-26

FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW ADMISSION

Particulars	Amount
Tuition Fees	116923.00
Diet Charges	15338.00
Clothing Charges	1500.00
Incidental Charges	16000.00
Water & Electricity Charges	3120.00
Horse Riding & Swimming Pool	2500.00
Caution Money for Gen/OBC Cadets	3000.00
Caution Money for SC/ST Cadets	1500.00
Total for GEN/OBC Cadets	158381.00
Total for SC/ST Cadets	156881.00

FEE STRUCTURE CLASS VII TO XII	
Particulars	Amount (In Rupees)
Tuition Fee	1,16.923.00
Diet Charge	15.338.00
Clothing Charge	750.00
Incidental Charge	16.000.00
Horse Riding & Swimming Pool	10.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.
Water & Electricity Charges	2,500.00
	3120.00
Total	1,54,631.00

IF FEE PAID IN ONE INSTAL	LMENTS FOR CLASS VII TO 12
<u>Particulars</u>	Amount (In Rupees)
To be paid by 30 Apr 2025	1,54,631.00

<u>IF FEE PAID IN THREE INSTA</u>	ALLMENTS CLASS VII TO 12
<u>Particulars</u>	Amount (In Rupees)
To be paid by 30 Apr 2025	
To be paid by 31 Jul 2025	65,000.00
To be paid by 30 Oct 2025	55,000.00
Note:	34,631,00

Note:-

- (i) If scholarship comes then scholarship will be adjusted next year.
- (ii) School Fee will be increased by 10% every year as per the standing directives of Board of Governors, Sainik Schools Society, and Ministry of Defence.
- (iii) It is also informed that if you want to pay in installment then in every installment Rs.100/- per will be charged extra. If installment is not paid till due date Rs 100/- per month will be charged extra from due date of First, Second and Third installments respectively.
- (iv) Fees can be deposited through PNB Challan / Phone Pay/NEFT/ Debit Card by POS Machine.
- (v) Bank Account details for payment of Fee available on School website.

नोटः-

- (क) यदि छात्रवृत्ति की राशि आती है तो अगले वर्ष समायोजित कर दी ज:वेगी।
- (ख) सैनिक स्कूल सोयायटी, रक्षा मंत्रालय के निर्देशानुसार स्कूल फीस में उतिवर्ष 10 वृद्धि की जावेगी।
- (म) आपको यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि यदि आप फीस किस्तों में देना चाहते है। तो प्रत्येक किस्त पर रूपये 100 अतिरिक्त भुगतान करना होगा। यदि प्रथम, द्वितीय एवं तृतीय किस्त भी नियत तिथि तक किस्त का भुगतान नहीं किया गया तो रूपये 100 प्रत्येक माह अतिरिक्त भुगतान करना होगा।
- (घ) फीस पंजाब नेशनल बैंक के चालान/फोन पे/एनईएफटी/पोओएस मशीन द्वारा डेबिट कार्ड जमा की जा सकती है।

(इ) विद्यालय के बैंक खाते का विवरण विद्यालय की वेवसाईट पर उपलब्ध है।

Pincipal and